Charing

arish .
ouncil

N Agenda

Tuesday 9" June 2015
7.30pm
Top Room, Charing Parish Hall

1. Apologies:

In attendance :

2. Declaration of Interest:

3. Ten minute public discussion and question time:

4, Six minute Borough Councillor question time:

5. Planning Applications:

5.1 15/00658/AS Land North of M20and east of Newlands Road Charing:
Construction of a 3,000m3 slurry lagoon for Mr D Boyd (SG)

5.2 15/00709/AS Charing Motors, Pluckley Rd Charing: Erection of two detached
dwellings and 4 terraced dwellings with associated garages and parking for King
& Johnstone Homes Ltd (MW)

5.3 15/00078/TC 1 Eliza Cottages, Old Ashford Rd Charing:1x Leilanii(T1) in rear
garden for Mr | Cox(DA)

5.4 15/00655/AS The Gatehouse, The Old Palace, Market Place Charing: Roof
replacement and re build of gable to create dwelling reinstatement of mullioned
windows. Insertion of front/ rear dormers for The Spiatlfield Trust (CBS)

5.5 15/00656/AS The Gatehouse, The Old Palace, Market Place Charing: Re-
Roofing of roofless gatehouse —To create house. Insertion of floors where
missing at first & second floor level. Reconstruction of collapsed gable.
Reconstruction of missing mullioned windows for The Spitalfield Trust (CBS)

6 Planning Decisions:

6.1 15/00492/AS Broadview Pluckley Rd Charing: Proposed timber frame carport
and raised patio for Ms Neve Calnan (GRANTED)*

7. Minutes of Previous Meeting:

8. Matters Arising:

8.1 Station rd. / Pluckley rd. meeting.

8.2 A20 Grass cutting.

8.3 Fete

8.4 Interviews / co-option of councillors.

8.5 The way forward.

8.6 Clewards Garden.

9. Finance:

The following accounts will be submitted for approval:

Expenses:

Payee: Details: £

9.1 Ashford Borough Council Rates April/ May (Cemetery) 100.00

9.2 Ashford Borough Council Rates April/ May (Toilets) 112.00

9.3 D Austen Community Award Items hall 25.95

9.4 A Gudge Donation Village picnic 200.00

9.5 D Austen Flowers parish dinner 30.00

9.6 Staples Office supplies 12.97

9.7 Kevin Giles Spraying & Plants 334.00



9.8

9.9

9.10
9.11
9.12
9.13
9.14
9.15

Sharen Cain
J Kitchener
J Kitchener
Hippo Waste
CPCC

Initial

R Clarkson

J Lockyer

Income:

9.16
9.17
9.18
9.19
9.20
9.21

10.

11.

From:
Cemetery
Hall
April
May
Income
Income

Correspondence:

Information:

FCCA Year End Audit
Hall brickwork
Skateboard park repair
Bags Cemetery
Newsletter

Service 01/05-31/7 2015
Bunting (party stores )
Honorarium

Details:
May
Refund Electricity

Interest
Interest

Parish Clerk

250.00

70.00
200.00
454.97
150.00
135.25

50.00

450.00
2030.46
295.90
329.00
1.19
1.42



