

Agenda

Tuesday 9th June 2015 7.30pm Top Room, Charing Parish Hall

1.	Apologies:		
	In attendance :		
2.	Declaration of Interest:		
3.	Ten minute public discussion and question time:		
4.	Six minute Borough Councillor question time:		
5.	Planning Applications:		
5.1	15/00658/AS Land North of M20and east of Newlands Road Charing: Construction of a 3,000m3 slurry lagoon for Mr D Boyd (SG)		
5.2	15/00709/AS Charing Motors, Pluckley Rd Charing: Erection of two detached dwellings and 4 terraced dwellings with associated garages and parking for King & Johnstone Homes Ltd (MW)		
5.3	15/00078/TC 1 Eliza Cottages, Old Ashford Rd Charing: 1x Leilanii(T1) in rear garden for Mr I Cox(DA)		
5.4	15/00655/AS The Gatehouse, The Old Palace, Market Place Charing: Roof replacement and re build of gable to create dwelling reinstatement of mullioned windows. Insertion of front/ rear dormers for The Spiatlfield Trust (CBS)		
5.5	15/00656/AS The Gatehouse, The Old Palace, Market Place Charing: Re-Roofing of roofless gatehouse —To create house. Insertion of floors where missing at first & second floor level. Reconstruction of collapsed gable. Reconstruction of missing mullioned windows for The Spitalfield Trust (CBS)		
6	Planning Decisions:		
6.1	15/00492/AS Broadview Pluckley Rd Charing: Proposed timber frame carport and raised patio for Ms Neve Calnan (GRANTED)*		
7.	Minutes of Previous Meeting:		
8.	Matters Arising:		
8.1	Station rd. / Pluckley rd. meeting.		
8.2	A20 Grass cutting.		
8.3	Fete		
8.4	Interviews / co-option of councillors.		
8.5	The way forward.		
8.6	Clewards Garden.		
9.	Finance: The following accounts will be submitted for approval:		

Expenses:				
Payee:		Details:	£	
9.1	Ashford Borough Council	Rates April/ May (Cemetery)	100.00	
9.2	Ashford Borough Council	Rates April/ May (Toilets)	112.00	
9.3	D Austen	Community Award Items hall	25.95	
9.4	A Gudge	Donation Village picnic	200.00	
9.5	D Austen	Flowers parish dinner	30.00	
9.6	Staples	Office supplies	12.97	
9.7	Kevin Giles	Spraying & Plants	334.00	

9.8	Sharen Cain	FCCA Year End Audit	250.00
9.9	J Kitchener	Hall brickwork	70.00
9.10	J Kitchener	Skateboard park repair	200.00
9.11	Hippo Waste	Bags Cemetery	454.97
9.12	CPCC	Newsletter	150.00
9.13	Initial	Service 01/05-31/7 2015	135.25
9.14	R Clarkson	Bunting (party stores)	
9.15	J Lockyer	Honorarium	50.00

Income:			
	From:	Details:	£
9.16	Cemetery	May	450.00
9.17	Hall	Refund Electricity	2030.46
9.18	April		295.90
9.19	May		329.00
9.20	Income	Interest	1.19
9.21	Income	Interest	1.42

10.	Correspondence:	
11.	Information:	
Signed Parish Clerk		